

NO. 71415-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JASON A. WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
JAN 14 2015
SEATTLE
W

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE THAT THE DEFENDANT ENTERED AND REMAINED IN THE VICTIMS' RESIDENCE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT A CRIME. 4

 1. Under The Jury Instructions, It Was Sufficient For The State To Prove That The Defendant Intended To Commit The Single Crime Of Theft. 4

 2. If The Evidence Is Considered Insufficient To Prove Residential Burglary, The Proper Remedy Is Remand For Entry Of Judgment On The Lesser Offense Of First Degree Criminal Trespass..... 8

 B. INTENT TO COMMIT DIFFERENT UNDERLYING CRIMES ARE NOT "ALTERNATIVE MEANS" OF COMMITTING THE CRIME OF RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY..... 9

 C. SINCE THE DEFENDANT WAS INFORMED OF THE UNDERLYING CRIMES ON WHICH THE STATE WOULD RELY, THE COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING HIS UNTIMELY MOTION FOR A BILL OF PARTICULARS. 11

IV. CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Heidari</u> , 174 Wn.2d 288, 274 P.3d 666 (2012).....	8
<u>State v. Bergeron</u> , 105 Wn.2d 1, 711 P.2d 1000 (1985).....	6
<u>State v. Brockob</u> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)	7
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 45 Wn. App. 571, 726 P.2d 60 (1986).....	13
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 800 (1988)	5
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006).....	7
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 100 Wn.2d 607, 674 P.2d 145 (1983).....	6
<u>State v. Noltie</u> , 116 Wn.2d 831, 809 P.2d 190 (1991)	11, 12
<u>State v. Owens</u> , 180 Wn.2d 90, 323 P.3d 1030 (2014)	9
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971)	7
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 159 Wn.2d 778, 154 P.3d 873 (2007)	10
<u>State v. Sony</u> , ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___, 2014 WL 6435691 (decided 11/17/14)	9

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.04.110(5).....	8
RCW 9A.08.010(3).....	8
RCW 9A.52.070(1).....	8

COURT RULES

CrR 2.1(c).....	12
RAP 2.1(c).....	11
